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The table below shows the total cost of each special interest plate.

DMV Special Interest Plates
for Specific Cause
Application Processing Fees

Special Program Plates Plate Fee $
Amistad 50
Animal Population Control 50
Conserve Wildlife (Cougar) 50
Conserve Wildlife (Eagle) 50
Cure Kids Cancer 50
Greenways 50
Keep Kids Safe 50
Long Island Sound 50
Nurses (aka Celebrate Nurses) 60
Olympic Spirit 70
Support Our Troops 60
University of Connecticut 55
United We Stand 50

The table below shows the FY 13 revenue for each special interest plate, the
account associated with each plate and the agency responsible for managing the
funds. Each restricted account has certain criteria that the revenue must be used for

and is outlined in the appropriate statute.

Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV) Special
Interest Plates
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Remake Fee $

70
70
70
70
70
70
70
70
80
90
80
75
70

Renewal Surcharge

$

0
15
15
15
15

0

0
15

0

0

0
55

0
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Earmarked Revenue
for Specific Cause

Special Interest Plates
Amistad

Animal Population Control
Conserve Wildlife
(Cougar)’

Conserve Wildlife (Eagle)
Cure Kids Cancer
(Children Cancer Aware)
Greenways

Keep Kids Safe

Long Island Sound
Nurses (aka Celebrate
Nurses)

Olympic Spirit
Support Our Troops

University of Connecticut

United We Stand

CGS
14-21j(b)

14-21h
14-21s;
14-21t
14-21s;
14-21t
14-21r

14-21i

14-21f,
14-21q,
14-49(s)
14-21e

14-21v

14-211;
14-21m
14-21u

14-19b &
14-50a
14-210

Agency
OPM

DAG
DEEP

DEEP
OPM
DEEP

OPM

DEEP
OPM
OPM
OPM
UCONN

OPM

Fund

Restricted

Restricted
General

Fund
General
Fund
Restricted
General
Fund
Restricted
Restricted
Restricted
Restricted
Restricted

Restricted

Restricted

Account FY 13 Revenue
$

Amistad 1,430
Commemoration
Animal Control 37,195
Environmental 6,015
Conservation
General Fund 8,780
Fight Children's 3,005
Cancer
General Fund 4,480
Keep Kids Safe 4,600
Long Island Sound 88,285
Plate
CT Nurses 1,035
Foundation
Olympic Spirit 2,145
Support Our 855
Troops
UConn Collegiate 8,270
Commemorative
United We Stand 10,605

The table below shows the revenue that DMV received for administrative costs in
FY 13: $15 of the total fee and $5 of the renewal surcharge fee for each special
interest plate is earmarked to DMV for administrative costs and the remaining

balance is deposited into the appropriate account.

Special Interest Plates Revenue
Earmarked for DMV Administrative

"'PA 09-03 repealed the Wildlife Conservation Account and the Greenways Account. The revenue is now
deposited into the General Fund but can only be used for environmental conservation purposes.
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Costs

Special Interest Plates CGS
Amistad 14-21j(b)
Animal Population Control 14-21h
Conserve Wildlife (Cougar) 14-21s; 14-21t
Conserve Wildlife (Eagle) 14-21s; 14-21t
Cure Kids Cancer (Children Cancer Aware) 14-21r
Greenways 14-21i
Keep Kids Safe 14-21f, 14-21qg, 14-49(s)
Long Island Sound 14-21e
Nurses (aka Celebrate Nurses) 14-21v
Olympic Spirit 14-211; 14-21m
Support Our Troops 14-21u
University of Connecticut 14-19b & 14-50a
United We Stand 14-210

Total
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FY 13 Revenue
$
450

17,695
4,075
2,810
1,415
1,920
750
31,845
345
585
285
1,245
4,545

67,965



